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	BRITISH INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

                       Academic Calendar 2017-2018 

                          Third term / Summer term





Kiddie / Primary / Secondary Department         12 Teaching weeks
Wednesday 11th April 2018 – Friday 29th June 2018
School re-opens                                                                                                 Wednesday 11th April
CCP External Examinations Begin (YR6/YR9)                                                  Monday, 16th – 20th April                 
Birthday of Queen Elizabeth II                                                                                   Friday 20th April                                                     
(Birthday on Saturday, 21 April)
World Book and Copyright Day (UNESCO) – Reading Project                                    Monday 23rd April 
 IGCSE External Examinations                                                               Mon. 30th April – Fri. 15th June
May Day (Holiday)                                                                                                          Tuesday 1st May

Half term break                                                                                                  Thursday 17th – 21st May

School resumes                                                                                                          Tuesday, 22nd May
African Union Day / Project Day (to be celebrated in school on Thur. 24th May)                         Thur 24th May                                                                                                                                                                                                                              
(Attire: African Wear)
African Union Day (No School)                                                                                        Friday 25th May
PTA Meeting                                                                                                                  Friday 1st June

World Environment Day                                                                                                Tuesday 5th June    
Revision                                                                                                            Wednesday 6th - 8th June  

End of term assessment                                                        Monday 11th June – Monday 25th June
End of AY Class party                                                                                        Wednesday 27th June
Parent Teacher Student Conference (PTSC)                                                       Thursday 28th June
Rehearsal for Graduation                                                                                           Friday 29th June
Graduation/Speech and Prize Giving Day                                                            Saturday 30th June 
Teachers Return to school                                                                                  Monday 27th August   
Student Return to school                                                                          Wednesday 5th September
British International School is a centre accredited by the University of Cambridge International Examinations to prepare students for Cambridge International Primary Programme, Cambridge Check point, IGCSE and A/AS Level Exams in Ghana. Our centre number is GH030. Visit us at www.bisghana.com.gh
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